1-Needle,Post-bed,Unison ﬁ@@@m@m
KRR pB— $%ﬂ'$%%&ﬁ“‘% U7

1-Needie,Post-bed,Unison-feed,Lockstitch
with an Aummatac Thr@a@ Tri

RA M=K AR EER S 2 Y Iy

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

L 1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YA NITHBIZBL T

LUYUAMR=YO#0L, #02 FOME, A—YTFO"ER"O#RBE TR T L,

2 BERMOBTE., A& 2RL. 01, 25FOBMEILX. R (BuA—DPIN) FRLFT,
3. BEHO () B, HESEBALTVLIFERTHD2 I 2E®RLET,
4. A FAPMR=TID——=——— B, EEBRTHH I LEE®RLET,

28302106




CONTENTS

H %

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... .. .. . .. .. 1
ST - AMEEBIR

2. MAIN SHAFT ,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........ 3

B - TEIEE) - RATRIGR

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .. ... . it 5
R BIER
4, PRESSURE ARJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 7
2 EEEE - B3 BIMER
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... . .ttt e 9
* YR
6. HOOK SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ....... ... 0iiiiiiieiiiianin.. 11
ZHh - TErRafR
THOOK COMPONENTS . ... e e e 13
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR PLC-1610—7) ... .....coovveoioo .. 15
SN EEREGE (PLC-1610—-"7H)
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR PLC-1610-7) ............ 17
HENFEOBGR (PLC—-1610—7/H)
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS(FOR PLC—1610=7) .....ooo ittt e e 19
KA TFHEHKE (PLC—-1610-—-T7H)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS(FOR PLC—1610) .. ... ..ooooiiiii it 20
HRATEFR (PLC—-16 108D
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............. .0viiiiiiiiniaian. 21
T A% EEBEG
'13. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK~116A) .. .. ... oo 23
HEHNA LITEERGR (AK—11 6 AL
14. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK~116B) ..............ccooviiieion 25
HEM X EFRERGE (AK— 116 BittR)
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . .. ... e 27
faimia &
16. GAUGE COMPONENTS(STANDARD PARTS) .. ... 0oiti ittt 28
7—VR% (EER)
17. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS .. ... oottt e e 29

iR ERAY VAN s FAR 312



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . N
RO THER R

19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR PLC—1610—7 .. ... . i e 32
PLC—1610-7HHITR

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
BB R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
D - ShEEHIR
3 0@
33 31

%}\ 24—O 23—@{; &40




REE.NQ _ NOTE ___BARTNO._ . ___ DESCRLETLON €y A4 oy
1 103-01950 FACE PLATE ASH. AZEICEY) 1
2 B1150-141-HOA-A TOP COVER T4 !
3 230-07404 SIDE PLATE SPACER VIARVAN -ZN° -F- L
4 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD INPAN S =174 4
5 B1129-521-000 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1h7v34 (91) 1
6 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE TINE ATV 1
7 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 171 v 1
8 B1140-526-000  TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUET U AR -n Y 1
9 230-00656 HOOK COVER ASM. Ion - (73) 1

10 230-00805 HOOK COVER SPRING BIAN =D % 1
11 230-08907 SIDE COVER A LVAREL ME P VIINEY Y 1
12 PH-0200162-C0  PIN D=2X16 afaves vy vh2X16 I
13 S$S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 yhe7%" 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
14 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k737" 9/64-40 L=6 4
15 104~39008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) Fvvyhn -(JEY3aY) 1
16 #02 CM-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) MRa3F2913-0(16) i
17 #04 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v 5 Fav4v-n(16) 1
18 #02 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TvE v b 1(3an) 1
19 #03 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TV vant L 3(¥av) 1

20 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG - =¥ 97 AT 1

21 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG hAYY 3

22 TA-2100804-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1

23 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG hALY 1

24 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 1

25 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAYY 1

26 TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG PALY ]

27 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAtY D=12.5 L=4 1

28 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1

29 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y72y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

30 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 yhe7#7' 11/64-40 L=8.5 5

31 #01 SS-6111140-SPSCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k73y" 11/64-40 L=11 1

32 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oR7F b 11/64-40 L=9.5 i

33 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vhbI3y 11/64-40 L=14 2

34 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEFFY 11/64-40 L=7 1

35 5S-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 W73y 9/64-40 L=7 2

36 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 w¥753 9/64-40 L=7 1

37 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YW¥7xs 9/64-40 L=7 !

38 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Ih3Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

39 226-03708 FELT yAR 1

40 Bi114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ARTV K - 1

41 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oya7yr 3/16-32 1

42 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARRINT 2 TUH FI-2IN Y 1

43 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 W53y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

44 230-09004 SIDE COVER B F7DFAR AV IAVHN -B i

45 230-09103 BED COVER N YR - 1

46 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FATa%77 M6 L=10 2

47 100-04109 GROUND MARK AP SV 1

NOTE (k&) #01....FOR PLC-1610-7 PLC-1610-7TH
#02... .FOR DOMESTIC USE E A
#03....FOR EXPORT @A
204....FOR JE JEH



2. MAAIN SHAFT HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

bl - TORERE) - RAPEALR




REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRLPTION __________ L S aty
1 103-05001 MAIN SHAFT Yy 1
2 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 7Y 7 RIAA 43 1
3 103-05100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IV 7 NIRRT (D
4 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9Yy g NIN T (D
5 230-01001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A 1
6 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Ty ¥y 1
7 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
8 B1907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN TV Y R4V T 1
9 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02

10 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bA2¥" 15/64-28 L=15 1
11 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B YRY IZ7AMYY B{73) 1
12 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B SAY 9Z52N 0 B (D
13 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ATy s 20X42 (n
14 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
15 B1408-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD nYF - 77vonh; 1
16 B1206-051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT T AAEY i
17 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NIF - IV y i
18 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.06
19 230-08055 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. DA ESYAVEAUEY. 1
20 230-08006 HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR W93 JATANYY (1)
21 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR AT NN 1)
22 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MA%Y" M6 L=10 (2)
23 230-01100 HAND WHEEL LV AEVAS 54 1
24 S§-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 vht733" 3/16-28 L=7 2
25 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 b3y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
26 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A2y §/32-28 L=16 1
27 S§-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 A2y 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
28 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 bA%Y" 9/32-28 L=7 1
29 §S-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 bARYT 15/64-28 L=17 1
30 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 A2y 15/64-28 L=20 1
31 SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 bA2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
32 B1450-057-000 ADJUSTING FEED ECCENTRIC DIXI A I
33 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
34 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Z7°0yIh Yur 2
35 230-01308 TIMING BELT A43V0 A b 1
36 230-01407 UPPER SPROCKET WIZ7° 0y h 1
37 230-01506 SPROCKET WHEEL bEYYA VAN 1
38 B1305-055-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TUR WY -F N R 1
39 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TR VY -F YR 1
40 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ty W -F X 3y UK 1
41 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TR Y -F X RIVA N1 1
42 B1310-0565-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK FyR vy -F 3307 1
43 105-03605 SAFETY BASE T VYIuEYy 1
44 230-01605 SAFETY CLUTCH TYY vyn¥ 1
45 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TR W -F Ay DY 1
46 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TR -F Y-y ey 1
47 230-01704 SAFETY CLUTCH DISK T vIFIYNT Y 1
48 B1639-051-000 SPRING IR Ay N % 1
49 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k739" 1/4-40 L=11 2
50 230-01803 IDLER BUSH TAN 7-7" 932 !
51 230-01902 IDLER SHAFT TAN 7= 1
52 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL Yy IIHARN 1
53 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eh AMAY 5 1
54 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 4 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 l
55 S§D-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 & 3y D=6.35 H=3.2 {
56 S§§-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 Yhe73y" 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
57 §5-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 PA2Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
58 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PA2¥" 15/64-28 L=12 2
59 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FA%YT 9/32-28 L=19 1
60 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ep® AMAY 12 i
61 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MA%Y" M6 L=8 1
62 §§-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 A%y 15/64-28 L=4.7 1



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

FHHETEEIBALR

19

12-13-14



REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ _PART NG, __ _______ BESCRIPTION _________| | S S N R Gty
1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME WV VAN E e 1
2 103-08203 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. I- B AT 1
3 103-01307 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE MFE Y ANy Y R4 1
4 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR NP 1
5 102-04709 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT FYF S N A 1
6 230-02207 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANX NP RVEVISE AV AT S 1
7 PT-0302000-S0  TAPERED PIN 3.0X20 F-n by 3X20 1
8 230-08303 O0CK SHAFT REAR CRANK EY R UANS U Ao 1
9 230-02306 ROCK SHAFT FRONT BUSHING NYF BEAYN 9T IYTALL i

10 230-02405 ROCK SHAFT REAR BUSHING W FMEVIN NPT 1
11 B1410-771-000  STUD INIEER SR VE VA 1
12 #01 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK BTN i
13 #01 Bl1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK MK -2 % Tup{an 1
14 #01 B1414-232-00B  GUIDE ROLLER »IF -F ¥ FyH{an 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 12
16 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-F - B YTy ayvita 1
17 230-02504 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD AYF yIvh voyh 1
18 230-02603 ROCK SHAFT CRANK ayh yys 1
19 230-02702 CONNECTING STUD EUANRANZ S A/ 1
20 B1411-057-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MEF -4 F I
21 B1412-051-000  FELT ME -2 % 7 1
29 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE - -4 TUH 1
23 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 £140 M) 134-35 #140 1
24 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v3¥% 7 % 6.5X13X0.8 1
25 SD-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 2 Y3y D=9 N=7 1
26 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y34 % 4.8K8.4X0.8 1
27 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oYRsIYh 9/32-28 1
28 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ovhyIYh 15/64-28 1
29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrFyh 15/64-28 1
30 S$S-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 k3532 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
31 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
32 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
33 $S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 myE7E b 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
34 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 2 Ihe5Ey 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
35 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. FAZY" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
36 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 ARy 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
37 $S-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW AT 1
38 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b5y 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 230-07008 WALKING BAR GUIDE YUAPVE U AN 1

40 $S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 LIFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

41 B1418-141-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU1DE MF - 1

42 S$S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 LRy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

NOTE (vE3d) #01....SELECTIVE PART EIE S



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FRAJERASS - ik b BEfR

w

\
J
N

]
J1
3
-5
P Y
((((«««(}««c«(«(C@F @(f%ﬁ@
S o
w
[0}

10

N

—34

—13




REF. NO

NOTE

EF. N0 _NOTE PARTNO. . __ DESCRIPTILON LSRN S S aty
1 230-06505 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT UV VA VA 1
2 B1455-053-000  BUSHING YIRIYY ) AAh 2
3 230-06604 CONNECTING LINK TIRIVV YY) 1
4 230-06703 L SHAPED LINK Ly 4%y 1
5 230-06802 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK L EVINE IV 1
6 230-06901 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD yyR7yuy s !
7 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD yRyy wyN Ly 1
8 D1454-055-B00  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD 2 VANAN 1
9 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NIF OR % Fyi4an 1

10 B1467-053-0A0  WALKING BAR ASM, YURIIN 3 IV K - )3 1

11 B1468-053-000  WALKING BAR SPRING YIRIIE - AFIN % 1

12 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A%y 15/64-28 L=12 1

13 230-07107 WALKING BAR TR 1

14 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VAR A VRS i

15 230-03007 GUIDE PLATE A7y 7 A 4% 1

16 SS-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 A2y 15/64-286 L=3.4 1

17 B1461-245-000 GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW AN T A vRY 1

18 D1462-241-E00  CONNECTING PIN ROLLER r¥xyy Fakt 4 ¥/ an 1

19 D1463-241-E00  PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE L7y 73 4N !

20 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 ¥I¥ ¥ % 4.8K11.5X2 1

21 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW NN 2 A 1

22 SS-9161610-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 oyh7E N 1/4-24 L=186 1

23 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YIv737T 11/64-40 L= 5 1

24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhe733" 11/64-40 L=7.8 A

25 SS8-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 b3y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

26 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ef" 4047 8 2

27 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ooy 11/64-40 1

28 105-09701 FELT yrn-3 78 9ryh7Tibh 1

29 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHIFa-wysy” 1

30 103-10704 HAND LIFTER CAM L7 hh 1

31 B1510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING HHIFI-EIN 2 1

32 110-71701 NUT AL Favty 237 Fyb 1

33 230-02801 HAND L1FTER BRACKET A¥I7y 7384 1

34 B1501-141-H00  PRESSER BAR LA MEE 1

35 B1520-552-000 HAND LIFTER AI7h Un - 1

36 230-02959 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE AP2ATT42(73) 1

37 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 A vy D=8 H=4.9 1

38 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING AhaNA 9745 N % 1

39 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k72y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

40 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 Yhe73¥ 11/64-40 L=12.8 1



5 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) AR




REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

___________________________ DESCRIPTION _________k_ _v_ 3% _A4____ . &ty
1 103-15000 FEED ROCKER MR 485 1
2 103-15109 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AAAYY B5 i
3 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD MDY VYIIHY 1
4 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD pRiNe V2l N {
5 103- 15505 PLATE A7) F39¥95474 2
3 706-00606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, 3 FTVFITEIATHIIT ¥ S 7
7 230-03106 FEED REGULATOR AV E 4 1
8 230-03254 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. FIVFAE A4 (43) 1
9 230-03353 FEED BAR ASH. FIVE 1(93) 1

10 230-03304 FEED BAR 080 4 (1)

T TOT-07902 FEED BAR FORK FIVE 78R &)

12 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 aYH7E Wb 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
13 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3 ¥ % 6.2X13X1 (D

14 230-03403 STITCH DIAL *E)44 i

15 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch 44y 8 i

T6 BI633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE FIVFE AT 9B ]

17 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING P 5 A SIS i

18 B1148-555-000 SPRING HY F3-¥Y v Uk ¥

19 B1604-012-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT LA i

20 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SL1DE BLOCK v 3 A TR i

71 BI653-470-000 PIN TNy 1

22 230-03601 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CaM ZANATIHD 1

23 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =M A ATV B 1

24 230-03700 THRUST COLLAR AN ATIHATR 1

25 230-07305 FEED ROCK SHAFT ARV ) 1

76 101-06102 BUSHING HANATIS 7 IR 7

27 230-03809 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD VAT EVATIE AN 1

28 226-10109 ROD PIN AIVFavey Ly 1

29 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET FIVFIVRIE I 39y i

30 102-07405 PIN AIVFITEIE Y 1

3T 730-08508 TEED LEVER BASE COVER TIV5TE TR = i

32 102-07116 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AIVFATEIRS 1

33 210-26307 SPRING HOLDER LN N 2hy 1

34 #01  101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT g VL) A i

35 501 B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER VA - i

36 CS-10ZT21T-SH THRUST COLLAR D=T10.2 W=12 TS0 05 D=10.2 W=12 1

37 SS-8660610-TP SCREW . 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2

38 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 737N D=14.72 W=12 43 2

39 CS-1471212-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=12 237005 D=14.72 W=12 (2)

40 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

1 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0T 1

42 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 UF BMAY B 1

43 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9  H=7 & v3y D=9 N=7 1

44 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=4.2 23y D=8.H=4.2 1

45 0Q-2020000-00 01L WICK 2y 0.1

75 730-0390% FEED LEVER T3 1

47 230-08709 FEED LEVER BASE A8 4 1

48 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3%y 9/64-40 L=6 4

49 #02  135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B 1705y W T B i

50 202 135-16604 SLIDE BLOCK A ATV BT T A 1

5T F07  T35°T9202 SCTDE BLOCK FIVSSUTT ¥ i

52 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 }AZY 1/4-40 L=8 1

53 SM-6061602-TpP SCREW MS L=18 BYHITHE Wb 4

54 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 v3¥ b % 6.5X11K1 4

55 230-09509 FEED LEVER SHAFT 795717 ) i

56 SD-0790601-5P TINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 Tvxy D=T.94 H=6 T

57 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MATY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

58 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

59 $S-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IEIFY 11/64-40 1L=8.5 4

60 SS-6110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ¥53y 2

51 SSTETZIET0-TP SCREW 3/T6-28 L=15.5 T5ry 3/T6°28 L=15.5 I

62 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA Y 11/64-40 L=8 2

63 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

64 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 €33y 1/4-40 L=11 2

65 SS-7110710-SP SCREW - 11/64-40 L=7 IhEI3y° 11/64-40 L=7 2

56 SY-TTI05T0-SP SCREW T1/62-40 1=5 SR T1/64-40 L= 5 T

67 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 ILIFY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

68 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy i

69 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyHsYh 9/32-28 1

70 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 OYhr#Y) 15/64-28 1

T RE-0500000-K0 E-RING LF 3647 §

72 SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 bAZY 1/4-40 L=10 1

73 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 bARY 1/4-40 L=8 i

74 NS-6660430- SP NUT 1/4-40 nyArFIh 1/4-40 1

NOTE (7£&)

#0I....FOR PLC-1610
#02....SELECTIVE PART

- 10 —

PLC-1610/3
BIRE &



6. HOOK SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
e - TERBAMR

~-11 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ _ . _ . DESCRIPTION _______._] Yoy A4 ety
1 230-04203 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Y8 ) 1
2 B1802-053-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FR YT NIALN 1
3 230-04302 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE SV I WA i
4 B1807-512-000 BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE YR T FhAsL B 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE LA SAYAD S 1
6 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5 MEY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAXY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
9 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FMAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 2

10 230-04401 THREAD CUTTER HOOK SHAFT BASE ANFVHTY 284 1
11 #01 230-07909 HOOK SHAFT BASE WY IE A ]
12 230-04500 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LOWER METAL BV IR ATEAANL 1
13 230-04609 HOOK SHAFT Ny 1
14 230-04807 OPENER -7 F- i
15 230-04906 OPENER GUIDE ARM A-7"F-TVvI07 1
16 027 101-12001 HOOK SHATT GEAR, A AN T RN A 1
17 #02 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B BIT T Ry AT B i
18 #02  101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C BIT T R A C 1
19 #02 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR N5 AN 1

20 230-08105 LOWER METAL LUBRICATING FELT JASAUSL S LY EEUN YA AN i

21 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 TIAI7FE 2

22 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 Y3 A % 6.5X11X1 2

23 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mYRITHE Wb 1

24 S$S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 %Y 15/64-28 L=7 1

25 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

26 PH-0300062-C0 PIN Aave Y i

27 230-03502 VERTICAL FEED CAM VAU VAY D) 1

28 S$S-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=T 2

29 #01 230-04708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER INT JAA % 1

NOTE (7F&d) #01....FOR PLC-1610 PLC-1610)H
#02....SELECTIVE PART P RS

~-12 —



7. HOOK COMPONENTS

- 13 —



REF.NQ _NOTE _ __PART NGO, _ __ __ _ __ DESCRIPTION ________ | LS S S Qty _
1 #01  230-25059 HOOK WITH CAP ASM. AR 2 (73) (3YY7° U%) 1
2 1-230-25000 HOOK IMIT Y (n
3 - 230-25158 INNER HOOK ASM. Y v (73) (D
4 " 230-25257 CAP ASM. Y7 (r3) (N
5 230-25208 CAP $yy7° (1)
6 230-25802 TENSION SPRING FavIN (1
7 230-26503 SPRING IIFVE IIN X (1)
8 230-26107 SCREW FIUYN FFIVEIRY (1
9 230-26206 SCREW FATIN FIARY" (D

10 230-26602 SCREW TOFVE OIN RYARY (1)
11 230-25307 HOLDER VY IAFIL (1D
12 230-25406 HOOK PLATE N2 (n
13 230-26404 FELT Tz (1N
14 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW UFH IEFT MARY (3
15 228-14008 SCREW NIDIRARY (2
16 #02 230-27055 HOOK WITH CAP ASH. AY(I) (FVV7°U%) 1
17 230-25000 HOOK DAY M (1
18 230-27063 INNER HOOK ASM. YFr v (73) (D
19 230-27154 CAP ASM. Y7 (73) (1
20 230-27105 CAP $yy7° (1)
21 230-25802 TENSION SPRING FIvIN 1 (D
22 230-26107 SCREW FAVIN RFITEIFY’ (D
23 230-26206 SCREW FaAUIN FYARY (1
24 230-25307 HOLDER IFET T (D
25 230-25406 HOOK PLATE MY (1)
26 230-26404 FELT Tl @)
27 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW UFH AL PARY” (3)
28 228-14008 SCREW NIGINARY (2)
29 SS-1092810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=25.4 $533 1
30 D9117-141-E00  BOBBIN I F b Y 1
NOTE ({F32) #01....FOR PLC-1610-7 PLC-1610-7/
#02....FOR PLC-1610 PLC-1610/8

—14 ~



MER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR PLC-1610-7)

L

i

AD TE

Al
W
§a8)

THRE

PLC—1610-~7H)

- 15 -



REF. NO _ NOTE

PART NO.

EF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _ __ _____ DESCRIPTION _ ] | S S B Gty
1 230-05051 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASHM. I auh gYNIIrAT 4 (73) 1
2 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE VANV VL E A (1)
3 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v5%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
4 101-16804 SHAFT DAY 1-N -3 ) (1)
5 101-16903 SPRING ¥ a-N-Iv s oN i (1)
6 101-18107 STOPPER, A ¥ a-N -YARYN - A (1)
7 101-18206 STOPPER, B ¥ 2~k -¥AMIN - B (1)
8 101-17109 BUSHING F39HI95 AN (1)
9 WP-0753016-SZ  WASHER 7.5X16.0%3.0 k3% F % 7.5XK16X3 (D

10 $S-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 IYHSTHE N 3/16-28 L=12 (1)

11 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 7%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2

12 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 M2y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1N

13 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b4 b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)

14 230-05002 CAM INSTALLING LINK LA UINE/M] (1)

15 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER HAu-3 ()

16 D2428-555-B00-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT hA0-3 37 (1)

17 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING HAT-5 I ) CIvr (13

18 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. ¥ a-N -YAYLE SR 1

19 230-05200 DRIVING ARM,RIGHT avkt vus (3%°) 1

20 230-05705 THREAD TRIMMER CAM AMDHA 1

21 CS-0950810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8 257MF D=9.5 W=8 /= 1

22 (S-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 25N D=9.5 W=§ (N

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

24 230-05804 MOVING KNIFE N AR i

25 230-05903 FIXED KNIFE IF{AR 1

26 230-06000 CLAMP SPRING IIVTTN % 1

27 230-06109 COUNTER KNIFE INSTALLING BASE IFAARNY YA A 1

28 230-06208 MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING BASE N 9AZNIYFA £ 1

29 230-06307 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT N AR 9 ) 1

30 230-08204 DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR Y AP i 1

31 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z3AN5 D=7 W=3 1

32 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZY® 11/64-40 L=5 2

33 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAZY® 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

34 230-05358 JOINT ROD ASM. YN (73) 1

35 230-05309 JOINT ROD I afvhayh (N

38 230-05408 DRIVING ARM PLATE vk 95 14 (1)

37 B3417-051-000 RFAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER vym YYE - o n

38 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyH74Yh M5X0.8 1v1 (0

39 SS-8661012-TP  SCREW MR 2

40 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 IhL72y 15/64-28 L=15 2

41 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 5%y 15/64-28 L=10 2

42 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v52y" 3/16-28 L=10 1

43 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyRsFY M5X0.8 132 1

44 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

45 D2436-245-E00  SCREW v - R ARY 1

46 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW (5258 2

47 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAZY" M4X0.7 L=4 2

48 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=5 1

49 SS-8110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 MAXY 11/64-40 1=4.5 1

50 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v52y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k5% 7 7 6%10.5%1 1

— 16 —



—-17-




REF. NO

EF. N0 _ _NOTE _ | PARTNO. . ... DESCRILPTION . by oA S aty .
1 D1681-241-E0A  SWITCH INSTALLING BASE MyFNIITE A
2 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2B 737N - 1
3 D1680-141~-E00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH ¥ YIr0Y ZAVF 1
4 HW-5001400-00  2-C CABLE ¥Y7" A{va-} 0.18X12%2 1.65
5 EA-9570B02-00  TUBE yavyy F1-7 0.04
6 SS8-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 yhb733" 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
7 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 kI¥ H % 5X10.5X1 2
8 230-08402 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID (AC24V) ¥ vIR0UN0 3y h(AC24Y) I
9 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AN LE S 1

10 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER ARSIV IS 1

11 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN YIS 1

12 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef 2hAY 4 2

13 101-19402 LINK SR &2 VANE SE4 MY/ 1

14 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ Y20V 7495 NIAAT A 1

15 102-12009 REVERSE FEED ROD ¥ Y400 oyn 1

16 101-19709 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM SR VNI LS 1

17 101-19907 CUSHION X Y720 - 3T AT 1

18 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X YIRIIUN - N 3hT 2

19 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1AHh LIN VLK FIIN % 1

20 B1114-280-000 PIN [ 1

21 PS-0400322-KP  SPRING PIN 4,0X32 A7V ey 4.0X32 1

22 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4" vy D=7.24 H=3.3 2

23 SD-0721111-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=11.1 2 vy D=7.24 H=11.1 1

24 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Yhe74y 3/16-28 L=14 1

25 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 IWe74y" 15/64-28 L=12 2

26 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyh7E Wb 11/64-40 1=9.5 4

27 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 I3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

28 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 k3% 11/64-40 L=7 4

29 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyh7+I 15/64-28 1

30 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13XI kI H % 6.2X13X1 2

31 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NIEHT R 2

32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% % 5X10.5X%1 4

33 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5XI k7% H % 5X10.5X1 4

34 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ YA -y 1

35 101-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER X yIA7In - 1

36 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 W72 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

— 18 —



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS(FOR PLC—-1610-7)
FFEB (PLC-1610—-T7H)

~-19 —

| 19
|
4
\
|
| 0
|
| .
: P2 \ . 10
| ~.
|
I
‘ g (77
| e k(
P
—] -
| 7
l .
| 9 ¢ 3
l {
! ‘ ~
| - ’
[ .
!
| 5
|
}
l
l
|
L
REF.NO  NOTE ~ PARTNO. =~ DESCRIPTION ________ b _v_ A _4________ 8w
1 103-20075 TENSION POST ASM. IS =BV ES 1
2 103-20059 TENSION POST BASE ASM, ASEZE A (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AN 237 (1)
4 103-20505 TENSION RELEASE LEVER Ah2RA(A (1)
5 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID bk I A (1)
6 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A B AIMI-IF - A (1)
7 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A AR 3 (H
8 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. IMNIN 3 TV 23 (1)
9 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT ANNIN R TFYS (1)
10 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1h2hR by (1)
11 £3126-051-000 TENSTON DISC NFa-v 35 (2)
12 B2132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER ANFI-345 APT (1)
13 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING AMFI-In° % (1)
14 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AFI-9%5 BATVE A (1
15 110-72204 TENSION NUT {MFany Fyh (1)
16 £3214-047-000 BOBBTN WINDER TENSION DISC SES R (2)
17 D3168-555-HOB SPRING 2 AL ANFITIN % ()
18 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {Mavy Iy (1)
19 SB-0470281-SP- HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 & vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyH7#Yh 11/64-40 (1)
21 §5-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YWY 9/64-40 L=7 §))
22 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YWy 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
23 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR ANINAETE D I
24 P5-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 770y ey 1
25 $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 53y 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 SS-6I11140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥7%5° 11/64-40 L=11 I
27 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYA7Ivh 11/64-40 1




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS(FOR PLC~-1610)
ATk (PLC—-1610H)

21
-
1
22 }
\
\
r
N
——
|
|
@y
l
t
| 4
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _____ _ __ DESCRIPTLON_ _________ . | S S Qty
1 230-09467 THREAD TENSION ASM. LhFANY(F3) 1
2 230-09459 TENSION POST COMPL. INFIVIR ALY T Y (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD TRRIN 33 7 (D
4 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A ARPIN (1)
5 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMNIN Z TV I3 (1)
6 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1M F3-3 FYh N
7 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT LhIWA b (1)
8 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC ISEEVE S (2)
9 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 1A F3-3%5 Mz (1
10 B3129-526-000  TENSION SPRING (1.2) {MFI- N3 (1.2) (1
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MFI-T¥F IAFYE A (1)
12 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1hFany Fyb (1)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A A A{MFI-TF - A (1
14 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M F3-3 45 (2)
15 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING A AT AMFIUIN (H
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 21 1 {hFav¥ vb (n
17 B3134-521-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER {hNINALE (1)
18 SS-3090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 INEY 9/64-40 L=7 (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 Vviy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0¥hsFYN 11/64-40 (1)
21 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR APV 9 1
22 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN 27 YV Y 1
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 hbI2y 11/64-40 L=7 2

- 920 —



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

S8 B

bk
=

s %

)

Sk

~

—F

-91 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ____ __ __ DESCRIPTION ______ __ _ LS S Quy
1 225-37559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. ASEXVSACED) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. TRIFNIYEL £ (59T 9) (H
3 225-37856 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. 1% 7(r93 ) {H
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMIXHRY 7 (BYT ) (D
5 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER IhYELN ~ (1)
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE TRIFT 78 {53944 (1N
7 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING By MR (N
8 225-38607 SPRING IMIENITIE 40 % (0
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I ayh Y -3 Uiy (2)

10 A3216-001-00A  RUBBER RING R VIGAS V) (1)
11 B3205-210-000 CUSHION e (1)
12 B1148-141-H00  SPRING A7V F3IVEY Y N % (n
13 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Clr AbAY (D
14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ep 4bAV 5 (1)
15 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy (D
16 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAxY 11/64-40 L=4 (D
17 SS-6121030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v5%y 3/16-28 L=10 3
18 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AN E VAN 1
19 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=15.5 2

20 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 15k 14 1

21 SS-6090620-SP~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v52Y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

22 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. ANEZANMOEECICED)] 1

23 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE AMIXA DTV HAK (1

24 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE 2 ALF AVFAVIE Y TV (1)

25 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYh73vh 11/64-40 (n

26 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1b#3-3 I (D

27 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 241 AhFIIIN R (N

28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1bF3-Y 45 (2)

29 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A A LI4MFI-IF - A (D

30 SS-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 Ihe3xy 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

- 929 —



13. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK—-116A)

HEH A L ISE R (AK- 116 At#R)

- 93—



EF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ __ ____._ PESCRIPTION _ _________| LSS T S aty
1 GAK-A16010A0 AK DRIVING LINK ASH. ARYDF(73) 1
2 GAK-A16030A0 AK CYLINDER ASM. AKYD A (73) (D
3 PA-4002002-00 AIR CYLINDER IyIYA (D
4 GAK-A1604000 AK CYLINDER BASE FNOVZ M- (2)
5 GAK-A1605000 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT IVA - A A (1)
6 GAK-33035000 SOLENOID COLLAR AN h5- §))
7 GAK-33011000 SOLENOID ARM, A VAR U7 A (1
8 GAK-33013000 SOLENOID PIN COLLAR VAN vh- (H
9 GAK-33012000 SOLENOID PIN ZEANR A (1)

10 $S$-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 ¥52y" 3/16-28 L=12 (1

11 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MRy §))

12 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyR7FYh M8 12 (1

13 SM-6081802-TP  SCREW oIHAITHE Wb (4)

14 GAK-33014000 SNAP RING U ARAY (2)

15 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION ANV (2)

16 GAK-AT6020A0 AK WINDOW PLATE ASH. AKIN 14(73) (n

17 GAK-A16020B0 WINDOW PLATE ASM. N 1EEYI Y (N

18 GAK-A1606000 SOLENOID LINK PRV (D

19 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM JVIAN U7 B (D

20 GAK-33028000 SOLENOID SHAFT YVIAN Y (1)

21 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 (7

22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 myhsFyh 15/64-28 (D

23 S$S-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 W32y 3/16-28 L=14 (D

24 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER L% 3 2 10.2X18X1 (D

25 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ll 44y 7 (1)

26 GAK-33024000 SOLENOID LINK HOLDER VY7 (n

27 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (N

28 S$S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L7339 15/64-28 L=10 (2)

29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 myhsFYh 15/64-28 (2)

30 103-12106 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER k¥ 74 YI7a 1

31 103-11504 HOLDER STUD YF T YruuEyT 1

32 103-12213 SPRING ¥ 7 TN 3 1

33 SD-0790361-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 2 vzy D=7.94 H=3.6 1

34 GAK-A16070A0 KNEE LIFT REAR LEVER ASM. Ly 7 7hra(r3) 1

35 103-11801 LEVER SHAFT ROLLER k¥ 7 7hray yan 1

36 S$S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 INTFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

37 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 vay D=7.24 H=3.3 1

38 GAK-88040000 PIN Y¥ 7 2R e v 1

39 GAK-810070A0 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASM. by 249F (73) 1

40 GAK-81007000 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH BRACKET LY Z4FT Sh (1)

41 GAK-81008000 HOLDER ¥ 77T ThAMA (1)

42 GAK-81009000 ROD Sy (1)

43 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 oyHrE b M6 L=18 (2)

44 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRV BAZ M4X0.7 L=10  (2)

45 PX-0200020-00  ACTUATOR 7rF2T-4- (D

46 PV-0105030-00 VALVE AVE Ay AN T (D

47 PJ-0460590-02  ELBOW iR (1

48 PJ-3010605-04  JOINT ANV -h 2z ¥ 3qvh (1)

49 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.75)

50 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO. 1 y{Y-v-7(1) (1)

51 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) v¥-v-7(2) (1

52 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IVE72y" D=b.1 L=32 (2)

53 PF-0552100-A0  FILTER REGULATER ASM. TAM L¥ aV-4 73 1

54 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 bk 22ty 1

55 F1021-003-000  HOSE JOINT F-2 ¥ Vb 1

56 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW W4 L=12 FNTIFY th% M4 L=12 2

57 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LI % 4.3%X9X0.8 2

58 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyRsFYN M4 2

— 24 —



14. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK-116B)

HEMR R IJEERBR (AK—-1 16 B{EAR)

- 95 —



REF. NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 GAK-A16010A0 AK DRIVING LINK ASM. AKYDF(73) 1
2 GAK-A16030A0 AK CYLINDER ASM. AKIVVE (73) (1)
3 PA-4002002-00  AIR CYLINDER I7YIvA (1
4 GAK-A1604000 AK CYLINDER BASE AKYIVA -N 40 4 (2)
5 GAK-A1605000 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT IVVR -V A (n
6 GAK-33035000 SOLENOID COLLAR VAN h3- D
7 GAK-33011000 SOLENOID ARM, A VAN 95 A (D
8 GAK-33013000 SOLENOID PIN COLLAR VAN b Vb (n
9 GAK-33012000 SOLENOID PIN YWIAN Y (n

10 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v33y 3/16-28 L=12 (1)

11 SKH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MRy (1)

12 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nYAIFYL M8 1¥a (1)

13 SM-6081802-TP-  SCREW oyhsI7HE b (4)

14 GAK-33014000 SNAP RING U A7 (2)

15 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION 2L - (2)

16 GAK-A16020A0 AK WINDOW PLATE ASH. AKYM 12(73) (1)

17 GAK-A16020B0 WINDOW PLATE ASM. YN AEFYT Y (n

18 GAK-A1606000 SOLENOID LINK YA Iy (D

19 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM VAN 97 B (N

20 GAK-33028000 SOLENOID SHAFT WAV T (D

21 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 Y%y D=7.24 H=3.3 (D

22 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrEyh 15/64-28 (n

23 S$S-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=14 TheIxy 3/16-28 L=14 (N

24 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER 3% 4 % 10.2X18%1 (N

25 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 E 2hA7 7 (n

26 GAK-33024000 SOLENOID LINK HOLDER VY 7H¥T (0

27 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 v32y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (n

28 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 vy 15/64-28 L=10 (2)

29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyRsFYL 15/64-28 (2)

30 103-12106 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER k¥ 75 vIFa 1

31 103-11504 HOLDER STUD ¥ 7 IRV I

32 103-12213 SPRING b¥ 7 FAN % 1

33 SD-0790361-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 4" v3y" D=T.94 H=3.6 1

34 GAK-A16070A0 KNEE LIFT REAR LEVER ASM. v¥ 7r 7hFa(53) 1

35 103-11801 LEVER SHAFT ROLLER k¥ 74 7hyay yan 1

36 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhET%y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

37 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & vxy D=7.24 H=3.3 1

38 GAK-88040000 PIN P 7H 3k ety 1

39 GAK-A1401040 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. ITHVEA(I3) 1

40 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 7YY AT VNI A (n

41 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7V V¥ 2b -4 (1)

42 GAK-A14030A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YLIAN AT (F3) (N

43 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-Y% 7 (1

44 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 24979% FA (TWE ) (1)

45 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (k) (1)

46 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 7L929% FA(ANL-1) (1

47 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER ¢y (D

48 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (6.18)

49 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.1

50 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7 (1.2)

51 GAK-AT4020A0 CORD ASH. 3-8 (73) )

52 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BVYIY N 47 T (N

53 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FA* 339" M6 L=10 (2)

54 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 Fa* 2%y M3X0.5 L=25 (2)

55 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT 2%y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (D

56 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IVE/3Y. D=4.8 L=25 4

— 926 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

e B AR
i
I
1
I
I
i
- ) P /

REF.NO ~ NOTE ~ PART N, ~ DESCRIPTION =} ooy oo 4@ty
1 103-21602 FELT 7ILh 1
2 103-21701 OIL RETURN WICK AvY1y 7L 1
3 B3526-226-000  OIL SPONGE hyv1- 1 33x 1
4 BP-8000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 L= A7 8 0.2
5 £EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP y-7 vy 1
6 B3508-512-000  OIL FELT HOLDER Ava- 7IMN A I 1
7 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
8 S5-7111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 LT 1
9 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Pesry 11/64-40 L=7 1

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oJar vy 11/64-40 1
11 PS-0600241-00  SPRING PIN 6X24 A7 Wyt ey 6.0X24 1

— 97—




16. GAUGE COMPONENTS(STANDARD PARTS)
7—VBR (REER)

REF.NO _NOTE _ PaRTNO. ~~ DESCRIPTION by oA A ay
1 230-30000 THROAT PLATE N4 1
2 230-09251 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A ASHM. NEYTA(73) 1
3 230-09202 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A NI1EYTA (1
4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AyIyIH (1
5 230-07602 HINGE SCREW AYTVINE VAT (1)
6 230-09350 THROAT PLATE HOLDER B ASK. M{ATFB(73) 1
7 230-09301 THROAT PLATE HOLDER B WEE V) (1)
8 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYYyIH (D
9 230-07602 HINGE SCREW ANYIvInE y3I* (1)

10 SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 772y 11/64-40 L=8 4
11 S5S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k7% 9/64-40 L=6 2
12 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRLIXYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
13 230-33053 PRESSER FOOT ASH. A¥I7Y (%) 1
14 230-33004 PRESSER FOOT AFITY (1)
15 230-34002 FINGER GUARD A (D
16 230-31008 FEED DOG 179 1
17 SS§-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 VeI 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
18 230-32055 FEED FOOT ASH.(STD) YIEIYTY(eavy 1v)(I3) 1
19 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 oyH77FE Vb M4 L=4.5 (H
20 230-32006 FEED FOOT(STD) YYEIYTI(kany ay) (1)
21 SS§-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 k7Y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

— 98 —



17. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
R R VAN FAY - V3

27

—99 —




REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON | LS Gty
1 230-12859 BELT COVER (LABEL STICK) NN - (58 M%) 1
2 230-12909 BELT COVER (REAR) A VMAN - (DR 1
3 230-13006 BELT COVER (UNDER) NN - (34) i
4 230-13105 SYNCHRO SUPPORT Jvio¥dr 1
5 D8232-141-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT AVNEN - YE2Y 4
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 6
7 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 3
8 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 b7y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
9 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k35327 11/64-40 L=6 2

10 105-28800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 3BT Y I
11 230-12701 OBLIQUE TABLE FFAT-T N 1
12 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION kv sy 2
13 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION k-7 2993y 4
14 B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION h-7" ¥¥rar 4 4
15 105-29600 WASHER [P 2
16 105-39906 SET NAIL MAZ% 8
17 230~12602 FLAT TABLE L77-7" 1
18 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77795 (7%) 1
19 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 7*% 1

20 B8111-220-000  WASHER T7° 73% ¥ 1 % 1

21 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 77 5F% AV 1

22 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN 775y 1

23 SM-3031401~-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 I8y M3%0.5 L=14 4

24 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ovHh73yh M3X0.5 132 4

25 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING TT FFFRARTT N uRy 3

26 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 b7 H % 3.257X0.5 4

27 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 INEIRYT D=2.4 L=16 8

- 30 —



18, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FIL TR

REF.NO ~ NOTE ~~ PARTNO. ~~~~~ DESCRIPTION vy A A Ay
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {MFYHF(I3) I
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER RS EVINNS (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SEVEE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION S EVUE M VEY, (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST SEVLE A (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5323° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOLINT ANEFE VAN (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1MAFE UFT 3 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 18795 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER M7 (VL) ()
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1NATE Y% 7 (1)
12 SK-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 32y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyh7Fyh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMEFEH T (IR) (D
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 113F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NZ¥ 7 % 5.1X9.2%1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFyh M5 (2)
14 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyyrFYh M16X1.5 192 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 vo% B x 17X30X2.6 (2)

-31 -




19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR PLC—1610—7
PLC—1610-—7%E$S

REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRLPTLON . . . Lyl ay__
1 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER I-FA¥T (% 1) 2
2 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S8 Fyyant vk 60 3
3 D2414-141-E00 LORD BUSHING A7V 1
4 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-Z3-p 73 1
5 SS-6111140-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3%3" 11/64-40 L=11 1
6 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IeILy 11/64-40 L=7 1
7 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NEE I % D=5.3 1
8 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [V VE VAN 8
9 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Nyt v 14P 1

- 32 —



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
RS
1
| 2~ 4

|
ﬁ;
i

oK)

11

10 .
o ==
> @ s 7
|
- } %
L

% %

A

{

REF.NO ~ ROTE ~ PARTNO. ~ ~ BPESCRIPTION 1 S ANE T SR 0 A
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX VA A4S 1
2 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE AN - A I
3 BS110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b IIn - ($F27) 1
4 B9111-012-0600  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL boSAN - (33-) 1
5 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) DI-7F an ¥ (7.1%X8.1) 1
6 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) VI-7F I8 F(¥3-) 1
7 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oYRTE - AN F (B A1) 1
8 D9117-141-E00C  BOBBIN TAR F vy i
9 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 7734y NO21Y 1

10 MC-3210014-02  NEEDLE 134-35 £140-2 A 134-35 #140-2 1

1 165-29808 COVER AL i

12 201 230-05804 MOVING KNIFE b AR 1

13 #01  230-05903 FIXED KNIFE 74 AR 1

14 #01  230-06000 CLAMP SPRING IFVTON R 1
NOTE (i) #01....FOR PLC-1610-7 PLC-1610-7H

- 33 -




NUMEIZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS =]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
=% "2 N % = N ik 2 __No Lo "N
A3216-001-00A 22 10 B3137-527-0A0 19 8 GAK-A14020A0 26 b1 NS-6150310-SP 26 22
B3137-527-0A0 205 GAK-A14030A0 26 42 NS-6160310-SP 26 29
BP-8000000-00 27 4 B3138-512-000 2 42 GAK-A16010A0 24 1 NS-6160430-SP 18 28
BT-0600401-EB 24 49 B3205-210-000 22 11 GAK-A16010A0 26 1 NS-6620310-SP 2 41
BT-0600401-EB 26 48 B3212-761-000 227 GAK-A16020A0 24 16 NS-6660430-SP 16 74
BT-0600401-EB 26 49 B3213-205-000 22 18 GAK-A16020A0 26 16 NS-6680320-SP 6 27
BT-0600401-EB 26 50 B3214-047-000 19 16 GAK-A16020B0 24 17 NS-6680320-SP 10 69
B1114-280-000 18 20 B3214-047-000 20 14 GAK-A16020B0 26 17
B1114-517-000 2 40 B3214-047-000 2228 GAK-A16030A0 24 2 PA-4002002-00 24 3
B1129-051-000 27 B3216-047-000 22 26 GAK-A16030A0 26 2 PA-4002002-00 26 3
B1129-521-000 2 5 B3417-051-000 16 37 GAK-A1604000 24 4 PF-0552100-A8 24 53
B1140-526-000 2 8 B3508-512-000 27 6 GAK-A1604000 26 4 PH-0200162-C0 2 12
B1148-141-H00 22 12 B3526-226-000 27 3 GAK-A1605000 24 b PH-0300062-C0 12 26
B1148-555-000 10 18 B3538-112-000 26 52 GAK-A1605000 26 5 PJ-0460550-02 24 47
B1150-141-H0A-A 2 2 B8111-220-000 30 20 GAK-A1606000 24 18 PJ-3010605-04 24 48
B1202-512-000 4 4 B8112-220-000 30 21 GAK-A1606000 26 18 PJ-30106561-04 24 15
B1203-512-000 4 21 B8202-205-000 30 19 GAK-A16070A0 24 34 PJ-3010651-04 26 15
B1206-051-000 4 16 B8206-012-000 30 13 GAK-A16070A0 26 34 PJ-3040652-01 24 54
B1210-051-000 4 17 B8209-012-000 30 14 GAK-29007000 26 41 PS-0400322-KP 16 21
B1214-019-000 4 34 B8213-012-000 30 12 GAK-29009000 26 44 PS-0600241-00 27 11
B1305-055-000-A 4 38 B9101-552-000 33 1 GAK-29010000 26 45 PS-0600502-KP 19 24
B1307-055-000 4 39 B9109-555-000 33 2 GAK-29011000 26 43 PS-0600502-KP 20 22
B1308-055-000 4 40 B9110-012-000 33 3 GAK-29015000 26 46 PT-0302000-S0 6 7
B1309-055-000 4 41 B9111-012-000 33 4 GAK-29016000 26 47 PV-0105030-00 24 46
B1310-055-000 4 42 B9113-012-000 33 6 GAK-33011000 24 7 PX-0200020-60 24 456
B1313-055-000 4 45 B9121-012-000 30 22 GAK-33011000 26 7
B1314-055-000 4 46 B9121-220-0A0 33 9 GAK-33012000 24 9 RC-0660711-KP 22 13
B1401-246-000 6 4 B9141-372-000 33 7 GAK-33012000 26 9 RC-0740811-KP 10 16
B1408-051-000 4 15 B9143-372-000 33 5 GAK-33013000 24 8 RE-0400000-K0 18 12
B1410-771-000 6 11 GAK-33013000 26 8 RE-0500000-K0 4 53
B1411-057-000 6 20 CM-3002000-B1 2 16 GAK-33014000 24 14 RE-0500000-K0 10 71
B1412-051-000 6 21 CM-3002000-01 2 1 GAK-33014000 26 14 RE-0500000-E0 22 14
B1414-232-00A 6 13 CM-3002001~A1 2 19 GAK-33024000 24 26 RE-0500711-KP 10 42
B1414-232-00B © 6 14 CM-3002001-01 2 18 GAK-33024000 26 26 RE-0700000-K0 24 25
B1414-232-000 6 12 CQ-2000000-00 4 7 GAK-33027000 24 19 RE-0700000-K0 26 25
B1414-555-000 8 9 CQ-2020000-00 6 15 GAK-33027000 26 19 RE-0800000-K0 8 26
B1418-141-1100 6 41 CQ-2020000-00 10 45 GAK-33028000 24 20 RE-1200000-K0 4 60
B1423-051-000 6 22 CQ-2020000-00 27 7 GAK-33028000 26 20 R0O-0742401-00 10 41
B1437-051-000 6 16 CQ-2520000-00 4 9 GAK-33035000 24 .6 R0-0922702-00 22 16
B1450-057-000 4 32 CQ-3030000-00 4 18 GAK-33035000 26 6
B1455-053-000 g 2 CS-0700811-SH 16 31 GAK-810070A0 24 39 SB-1200002-00 4 13
B1461-245-000 8 17 (S-0950810-SH 16 21 GAK-81007000 24 40 SD-0470281-SP 19 19
B1462-053-000 8 38 CS-0950816-SH 16 22 GAK-81008000 24 41 SD-0470281-SP 20 19
B1467-053-0A0 8 10 CS-1021211-SH 10 36 GAK-81009000 24 42 SD-0640322-TP 4 54
B1468-053-000 8§ 11 CS-147121B-SH 10 38 GAK- 88040000 24 38 SD-0640322-TP 4 55
B1501-141-H00 8§ 34 CS-1471212-SH 10 39 GAK-88040000 26 38 SD-0720331-SP 18 22
B1509-141-H00 8 29 SD-0720331-SP 24 21
B1510-141-H00 8 3l D1454-055-B00 8 8 HK-0346101-40 32 9 SD-0720331-SP 24 37
B1513-280-000 10 17 D1455-055-B00 8 7 HK-0346400-0B 32 8 SD-0720331-SP 26 21
B1520-552-000 8§ 35 D1456-055-B00 8 21 HW-5001400-00 18 4 SD-0720331-SP 26 37
B1604-012-000-A 10 19 D1462-241-E00 8 18 SD-0721111-8P 18 23
B1610-512-000 10 20 D1463-241-E00 8 19 MAT-81126T00 18 2 SD-0790361-SP 24 33
B1624-380-00A 10 35 D1680-141-E00 18 3 MAZ-02508000 32 1 SD-0790361-SP 26 33
B1633-470-000 10 16 D1681-241-E0A 18 1 MC-3210014-00 6 23 SD-0790601-SP 10 56
B1636-581-B00 10 23 D2414-141-E00 32 3 MC-3210014-02 33 10 SD-0800422-CP 10 44
B1639-051-000 4 48 D2427-5556-B00-B 16 15 SD-0800481-5P g 37
B1653-470-000 10 21 D2428-555-B00-A 16 16 NM-6030001-SC 30 24 SD-0900701-TP 6 25
B1802-053-000 12 2 D2430-555-B00 16 17 NM-6040001-5SC 24 58 SD-0900701-TP 10 43
B1807-512-000 12 4 D2436-245-E00 16 45 NM-6050001-SE 31 13 SE-3241601-S8C 30 27
B1816-512-000 12 5 D2464-555-B00 18 11 NM-6050001-SE 31 17 SK-~3482500-SC 26 56
B1906-051-000 4 6 D2515-232-D00 18 19 NM-6050001-SP 16 38 SE-3513200-SC 24 52
B1907-526-000 4 8 D3168-555-10B 19 17 NM-6050001-SP 16 43 SL-4030691-SC 26 55
B3120-125-000 19 14 D3168-555-10B 20 15 NM-6080001-SE 24 12 SL-4041091-SC 24 44
B3120-125-000 20 11 D3168-555-H0B 2227 NM-6080001-SE 26 12 SL-4041291-SC 24 56
B3125-012-000 20 6 D8232-141-E00 30 5 NM-6160511-SE 31 18 SM-3031401-SE 30 23
B3126-051-000 19 1 D9117-141-E00 14 30 NS-6110310-SP 19 20 SM-4032501-SB 26 54
B3126-051-000 20 8 D9117-141-E00 33 8 NS-6110310-SP 20 20 SM-4051405-SE 31 12
B3127-051-000 19 10 NS-6110310-SP 22 25 SM-4061001-58 2 46
B3127-061-000 20 7 EA-9500B00-00 322 NS-6110310-SP 27 10 SH-4061001-SB 26 53
B3128-051-000 19 7 EA-9502B05-00 27 5 NS-6110350-SP 19 27 SM-6020450-TP 16 46
B3128-051-000 20 4 EA-9570B02-00 18 b NS-6110530-SP 8§ 27 SM-6040552-TP 28 19
B3129-053-000 19 13 NS-6150310-SP 6 28 SM-6040802-TP 12 23
B3129-526-000 20 10 F1021-003-000 24 55 NS-6150310-SP 6 29 SM-6061602-TP 10 53
B3132-051-000 19 12 NS-6150310-SP 10 70 SM-6061602-TP 12 21
B3132-0561-000 20 9 GAK-A14010A0 26 39 NS-6150310-SP 24 22 SH-6061610-SC 31 6
B3134-521-000 20 17 GAK-A1401000 26 40 NS-6150310-SP 24 29 SM-6081802-TP 24 13

—- 34 —




NUMZERICOCAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
iy NO mE 2 N B " _NO = H N
SH-6081802-TP 26 13 S§§-7111140-Sp 27 8 WP-0482086-SD 8 20 103-20505 19 4
S#-8040402-TP 16 47 SS-7111310-SP 8 40 WP-0501016-SD 16 51 103-20703 19 5
SM-8050502-TP 10 68 SS-7111310-TP 6 34 WP-0501016-SD 18 7 103-21602 b7 1
SM-8050502-TF 24 11 SS-7111310-TP 10 67 WpP-0501016-SD 18 32 103-21701 27 2
SM-8050502-TP 26 11 SS-7111410-SP 2 33 WP-0501016-SD 18 33 104-39008 2 15
SH-8060802-TP 4 61 SS-7120760-SP 4 24 WP-0520656-SA 16 13 105-02300 22 20
SH-8061002-TP 4 22 SS-7121410-SP 18 24 WP-0621016-SD 10 13 105-03605 4 43
SH-9061850-SC 24 43 SS§-7121410-SP 24 23 WpP-0621016-SD 18 30 105-09701 8 28
§5-1092810-SP 14 29 SS§-7121410-SP 26 23 WP-0650876-SD 6 24 105-28800 30 10
$5-2090710-SP 2 35 SS-7151210-SP 18 25 WP-0651056-SD 10 54 105-29600 30 15
S§-2090710-SP 2 36 $5-7161210-SP 18 27 WP-0651056-SD 12 22 105-29808 33 11
§S-2090710-SP 2 37 SS-7151610-SP 16 40 WP-0753016-SZ 16 9 105-39906 30 16
S§-3090610-SP 2 38 SS-76207560-SP 18 36 Wp-1021016-SD 24 24 106-18304 22 9
S5-3090710-TP 18 21 SS-7621040-Sp 8 25 WP-1021016-SD 26 24 107-04104 2223
S5-3090710-TP 20 18 SS-7621040-SP 18 6 WP-1702600-S0 31 19 107-04153 22 22
55-4110815-SP 10 62 SS-7621040-SP 2230 WS-0510002-KN 31 16 107-23104 14 14
S5-5110810-SP 28 10 SS-7681750-TP 4 25 WS-0631510-KP 18 31 107-23104 14 27
$5-6090620-SP 2 14 SS-7681750-TP 4 56 WT-0530002-KS 32 7 107-48101 30 25
$5-6090620-SP 22 21 SS-8090410-SP 4 57 107-72952 30 18
$S-6090620-SP 28 11 SS-8110410-TP 16 23 100-04109 247 110-44054 32 4
35-6090630-SP 10 48 SS-8110422-TP 2216 100-88003 22 24 110-71701 8 32
S8-6110480-SP 16 44 SS-8110510-SP 16 32 101-06102 10 26 110-72204 19 15
SS-6110480-SP 24 27 SS-8110510-SP 16 48 101-07407 18 34 110-72204 20 12
§§-6110480-SP 26 27 SS-8110540-Sp 16 49 101-07506 10 34 110-72402 19 18
S5-6110520-TP 6 30 SS-8110750-SP 6 35 101-07902 10 11 110-72402 20 16
SS-6110610-TP 30 6 SS-8111010-TP 6 36 101-11904 1219 135-16604 10 50
S5-6110610-TP 30 7 SS-8111010-TP 16 12 101-12001 1216 135-16703 10 49
S5-6110610-TP 30 9 SS-8111610-SP 22 19 101-12100 1217 135-19202 10 51
$5-6110710-SP 10 60 S$S-8150310-SP 8 16 101-12209 12 18 180-35006 24 50
SS-6111010-SP 16 11 SS-8150510-TP 4 62 101-16606 16 2 180-35105 24 5]
SS-6111140-SP 2 31 SS-8150510-TP 16 33 101-16804 16 4
S§-6111140-SP 19 26 SS-8150710-SP 12 24 101-16903 16 5 210-26307 10 33
SS-6111140-SP 32 5 S§-8150710-TP 12 28 101-17109 16 8 210-48707 8 14
5-6120940-SP 16 50 SS-8150760-TP 4 31 101-17851 16 18 225-37559 22 1
SS-6121010-SP 16 42 SS-8150920-SP 6 37 101-18107 16 6 225-37658 22 2
S5-6121030-Sp 2217 SS-8151150-SP 10 57 101-18206 16 7 225-37856 223
S§5-6121060-5P 8§ 39 SS-8151150-SP 12 6 101-19204 18 9 225-38151 22 4
$5-6121050-SP 10 63 SS-8151150~SP 127 101-19402 18 13 225-38300 225
S5-6121210-SP 24 10 SS-8151160-SP 12 8 101-19501 18 14 225-38409 22 6
SS8-6121210-SP 26 10 SS-8151230-SP 4 58 101-19709 18 16 225-38607 22 8
S$-6121212-1P 16 10 SS§-8151230~SP 8 12 101-19907 18 17 226-02601 2 4
S§S-6121610-TP 6 31 S$5-8151550-SP 4 10 101-20004 18 18 226-03609 2 6
S$5-6121610-TP 6 32 5S-8151780-SP 4 29 101-24204 19 6 226-03708 2 39
SS-6121610-TP 10 58 $5-8152030-SP 4 30 101-24204 20 13 228-03906 4 52
S5-6121610-TP 10 61 SS-8660530-TP 12 25 101-24204 2229 226-09200 10 4
5§-6151040-SP 16 41 SS-8660610-TP 4 33 101-61206 18 35 226-09606 10 6
S5-6161040-SP 24 28 SS-8660610-TP 10 37 101-61305 18 10 226-10109 10 28
S§-6151040-5P 26 28 S§5-8660610-TP 10 40 102-01200 2 20 226-10406 10 29
88-6151220-SP 16 3 S5-8660810-TP 10 52 102-04709 6 5 226-11602 4 12
55-6661110-SP 4 49 S5-8660810-TP 10 73 102-07116 10 32 226-11651 4 11
55-6661110-SP 10 64 SS5-8660810-TP 129 102-07405 10 30 228-14008 14 15
S§-7080510-TP 6 42 SS-8661012-TP 16 39 102-12009 18 15 228-14008 14 28
§S-7080520-SP 2 13 SS-8661030-SP 4 14 103-01307 6 3 229-30309 31 14
SS-7090520-SP 2 43 SS-8661040-TP 10 72 103-01950 2 1 229-30358 31 1
88-7090530-SP 24 36 SS-8680540-SP 4 27 103-05001 4 1 229-30408 31 10
S5-7090530-SP 26 36 SS-8680730-SP 4 28 103-05100 4 3 229-30507 31 9
§§-7090530-SP 28 12 SS-8681650-TP 4 26 103-05159 4 2 229-30705 31 7
§5-7091110-TP 28 21 55-8681950-SP 4 59 103-08203 6 2 229-30804 31 5
S§-7110340-SP 28 17 SS-9111010-SP 2 32 103-10704 8§ 30 229-30903 31 4
SS-7110510-8P 8 23 SS-9111010-SP 6 33 103-11604 24 31 229-31000 31 3
§S-7110510-SP 10 66 SS-9111010-SP 18 26 103-11504 26 31 229-31109 31 2
S8-7110510-5P 30 8 SS5-9151440-CP 10 12 103-11801 24 35 229-31208 31 15
S5-7110670-8P 19 22 S§-9161610-SP 8 22 103-11801 26 35 229-31307 31 11
35-7110710-SP 2 34 103-12106 24 30 229-31406 31 8
S5-7110710~SP 16 65 TA-1250406-R0 227 103-12106 26 30 230-00656 2 9
S§-711071C-SP 18 28 TA-1250504~-R0 2 21 103-12213 24 32 230-00805 2 10
SS5-7110716-SP 19 25 TA-1250504-R0 2 23 103-12213 26 32 230-01001 4 5
88-7110710-SP 20 23 TA-1250504-R0 2 24 103-15000 10 1 230-01100 4 23
S§S-7110710-SP 27 9 TA-1250504-R0O 2 28 103-15109 10 2 230-01308 4 35
SS-7110710-SP 32 6 TA-1270502-R0 2 26 103-15208 10 3 230-01407 4 36
SS-7110720-SP 6 38 TA-2100904-R0O 2 22 103-15505 10 5 230-01506 4 37
SS-7110840-SP 8 24 TA-2351004-R0 2 25 103-20059 19 2 230~01605 4 44
SS-7110910-Sp 2 29 103-20075 19 1 230-01704 4 47
SS-7110910-SP 2 30 WP-0320501-SC 30 26 103-20109 19 3 230-01803 4 50
SS8-7110910-8P 8§ 40 WP-0430801-SC 24 57 103-20109 20 3 230-01902 4 51
88-7110910-8P 10 59 WP-0480856-SP 6 26 103-20208 19 9 230-02009 6 1

- 35—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5}
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
kil g __NO ik = __NO i " __NO Lot "2 N

230-02207 6 6 230-09509 10 55

230-02306 6 9 230-12602 30 17

230-02405 6 10 230-12701 30 11

230-02504 6 17 230-12859 30 1

230-02603 6 18 230-12909 30 2

230-02702 6 19 230-13006 30 3

230-02801 § 33 230-13105 30 4

230-02959 8 36 230-25000 14 2

230-03007 8§ 15 230-25000 14 17

230-03106 10 7 230-25059 14 1

230-03254 10 8§ 230-25158 14 3

230-03304 10 10 230-25208 14 5

230-03353 10 9 230-25257 14 4

230-03403 10 14 230-25307 14 11

230-03502 1227 230-25307 14 24

230~-03601 10 22 230-25406 14 12

230-03700 10 24 230-25406 14 25

230-03809 10 27 230-25802 14 6

230-03908 10 46 230-25802 14 21

230-04203 12 1 230-26107 14 8

230-04302 12 3 230-26107 14 22

230-04401 12 10 230-26206 14 9

230-04500 12 12 230-26206 14 23

230-04609 1213 230-26404 14 13

230-04708 1229 230-26404 14 26

230-04807 12 14 230-26503 14 7

230-04906 1215 230-26602 14 10

230-05002 16 14 230-27055 14 16

230-05051 16 1 230-27063 14 18

230-05200 16 19 230-27105 14 20

230-05309 16 35 230-27154 14 19

230-05358 16 34 230-30000 28 1

230-05408 16 36 230-31008 28 16

230-05705 16 20 230-32006 28 20

230-05804 16 24 230-32055 28 18

230-05804 33 12 230-33004 28 14

230-05903 16 25 230-33053 28 13

230-05903 33 13 230-34002 28 15

230-06000 16 26

230-06000 33 14

230-06109 16 27

230-06208 16 28

230-06307 16 29

230-06406 19 23

230-06406 20 21

230-06505 8 1

230-06604 8 3

230-06703 8 4

230-06802 8 b

230-06901 8§ 6

230-07008 6 39

230-07107 8 13

230-07305 10 25

230-07404 2 3

230-07503 28 4

230-07503 28 8

230-07602 28 5

230-07602 28 9

230-07909 12 11

230-08006 4 20

230-08055 4 19

230-08105 1220

230-08204 16 30

230-08303 6 8

230-08402 18 8

230-08709 10 47

230-08808 10 31

230-08907. 2 11

230-09004 2 44

230-09103 2 45

230-09202 28 3

230-09251 28 2

230-09301 28 7

230-09350 28 6

230-09459 20 2

230-09467 20 1

- 36 —




JUKI RS

BBk, ZHEHE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION To order ot |

please contact :

KIDA—Y U2 BB OED T ERCEETAENHY ET,

* The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice
KIDA-Y YR b 199611 PRECHALH TEELLLOTY.

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1996.

96 - 12 Printed in Japan (F)




